
Subject: Re: Secured overnight parking
From: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>
Date: 06/29/2018 04:23 PM
To: Terri Toennies <terri@laautoshow.com>
CC: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>, Robert Buente
<bbuente@1010dev.org>, Daniel Taban <daniel@jadeent.com>, Richard Wu
<rich@dtlafamilies.com>, "James Pugh" <JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>,
Channing Henry <channing@almadevelopment.com>, Paul Keller
<pkeller@mackurban.com>, "Faye Washington"
<faye.washington@ywcagla.org>, Terry Rubinroit <rubinroit@aol.com>, Lee
Zeidman <lzeidman@staplescenter.com>, Thomas Cho
<tcho@mackurban.com>, "Caster, Patrick - CHMC"
<Patrick.Caster@DignityHealth.org>, Del Morais <dmorais@mackurban.com>,
"May Chen Tham" <mc.tham@ywcagla.org>, Lulu Woldemariam
<lulu@southpark.la>

Thanks for the reply, Terri! Daniel stepped in and is allowing us to park at Onyx.

Appreciate all the help!

From: Terri Toennies <terri@laautoshow.com>
Date: Friday, June 29, 2018 at 4:19 PM
To: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>
Cc: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>, Robert Buente <bbuente@1010dev.org>, Daniel Taban 
<daniel@jadeent.com>, Richard Wu <rich@dtlafamilies.com>, James Pugh 
<JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>, Channing Henry <channing@almadevelopment.com>, Paul Keller 
<pkeller@mackurban.com>, Faye Washington <faye.washington@ywcagla.org>, Terry Rubinroit 
<rubinroit@aol.com>, Lee Zeidman <lzeidman@staplescenter.com>, Thomas Cho 
<tcho@mackurban.com>, "Caster, Patrick - CHMC" <Patrick.Caster@DignityHealth.org>, Del 
Morais <dmorais@mackurban.com>, May Chen Tham <mc.tham@ywcagla.org>, Lulu Woldemariam 
<lulu@southpark.la>
Subject: Re: Secured overnight parking

Do you think we can get the convention center to assist ? 

There is an open lot - the bond lot- at the corner of Pico and  LA Live Way that might be 
a short term option?

Do you want me to connect you to Brad?

I am out of the country but seems reasonable

Terri Toennies  
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On Jun 30, 2018, at 12:53 AM, Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la <mailto:ellen@southpark.la>
> wrote:

Hi SPBID Board members,

I’m reaching out with a time-sensitive request – I’m looking for 2-3 overnight 
parking spaces in a secured lot for our clean and safety vehicles. After a lot of back and 
forth, the operators of the garage we currently use just informed me that we are no longer 
able to keep the vehicles there, so we’re in a bit of a bind. 

Stake Side 
(trash truck)

Silverado 
Pressure Washer/Graffiti

White Truck 
(w/ cage)

Height

7 ft

6.5 ft

7.5 ft

Length

22.5 ft

20 ft

18 ft

Width

9 ft

8.5 ft

8.5 ft

Hours

7pm-8am

7pm-8am

7pm-8am
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Are any of you able to help out with this, even temporarily until I can secure 
something long-term?

Thanks very much,

Ellen

Ellen Riotto 

Executive Director
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